



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLJ 2175X

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET	DISTORTED	1,061.30	1,061.30
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @\$59.80	BENT	119.60	119.60
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	DAMAGED	69.90	69.90
1	FRONT BONNET INNER RUBBER	NOT NECESSARY	96.40	-
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	194.80	-
14	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP @\$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	91.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	1,934.50	689.00
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @\$6.50	NECESSARY	65.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	380.80	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$29.40	NECESSARY	58.80	58.80
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	CRACKED	219.00	219.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER	NOT NECESSARY	28.10	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	457.70	457.70
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$193.70	N/S BENT	387.40	193.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$323.70	N/S CRACKED	647.40	323.70
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$130.10	N/S DEFORMED	260.20	130.10
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	335.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	486.00	486.00
10	FRONT GRILLE CLIP @\$6.50	NECESSARY	65.00	20.00
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM LOGO	NECESSARY	79.90	79.90
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	CUT	160.80	160.80
2	FRONT FENDER @\$753.60	N/S BUCKLED	1,507.20	753.60
2	FRONT FENDER COWLING @\$128.30	NOT NECESSARY	256.60	-
16	FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP @\$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	104.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER ARCH PROTECTOR @\$654.00	N/S CRACKED	1,308.00	265.00
16	FRONT FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP @\$6.50	NECESSARY	104.00	20.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	DENTED	588.10	588.10
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP @\$3243.00	CRACKED	6,486.00	1,218.00
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$38.10	NOT NECESSARY	76.20	-
2	FRONT RELAY FUSE BOX @\$220.00	NOT NECESSARY	440.00	-
1	FRONT RELAY FUSE BOX WIRE HARNESS	NOT NECESSARY	2,255.90	-

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002197/Aqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT RELAY FUSE BOX BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	180.50	-
1	REAR BOOT LID	DENTED	2,936.80	2,936.80
2	REAR BOOT LID HINGE @\$51.60	NOT NECESSARY	103.20	-
2	REAR BOOT LID SHOCK ABSORBER @\$209.80	NOT NECESSARY	419.60	-
1	REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO	NECESSARY	72.30	72.30
1	REAR BOOT LID QASHQAI LOGO	NECESSARY	87.00	87.00
1	REAR BOOT LID CENTRE MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	436.00	-
6	REAR BOOT LID CENTRE MOULDING CLIP @\$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	39.00	-
1	REAR BOOT LID NUMBER PLATE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
2	REAR BOOT LID SIDE REFLECTOR @\$388.60	NOT NECESSARY	777.20	-
1	REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	DAMAGED	161.50	161.50
1	REAR BOOT LID INNER RUBBER	CUT	158.70	158.70
1	REAR BOOT LID INNER TRIM BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	316.50	-
1	REAR BOOT LID WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	130.10	130.10
1	REAR BOOT LID WINDSCREEN SEAL	NECESSARY	85.00	85.00
2	REAR TAIL LAMP @\$423.70	CRACKED	847.40	847.40
4	REAR TAIL LAMP CLIP @\$8.00	NECESSARY	32.00	32.00
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	2,014.00	796.70
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP @\$6.50	NECESSARY	65.00	30.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$51.50	NECESSARY	103.00	103.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR @\$66.60	CRACKED	133.20	133.20
1	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	DEFORMED	28.10	28.10
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER LID	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER INNER FOAM	CRACKED	183.80	183.80
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	619.20	619.20
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$186.00	DENTED	372.00	372.00
2	REAR FENDER ARCH PROTECTOR @\$584.40	CRACKED	1,168.80	590.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD @\$361.70	NOT NECESSARY	723.40	-
16	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP @\$6.50	NOT NECESSARY	104.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	DENTED	482.60	482.60
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	CRACKED	105.00	105.00
1	REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	97.90	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	BUCKLED	1,860.00	1,680.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002197/Aqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP COVER	DEFORMED	513.30	294.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP SPONGE	NOT NECESSARY	126.00	-
2	REAR SPARE TYRE SIDE PANEL @\$397.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	794.00	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	67.40	-
1	REAR TOOL BOX	CRACKED	378.00	378.00
1	REAR EXHAUST	DENTED	830.00	830.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-1,808.06
			38,406.10	16,272.54
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT AIR-CON CONDENSER (SN)	DENTED	658.20	658.20
1	FRONT AIR-CON SECTION PIPE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	237.40	-
1	FRONT AIR-CON DISCHARGE PIPE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	291.50	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR (SN)	DENTED	687.40	687.40
1	FRONT RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY (SN)	CRACKED	621.70	621.70
1	FRONT INTERCOOLER (SN)	DENTED	2,121.60	2,121.60
1	FRONT OIL COOLANT ASSY (SN)	DENTED	471.70	471.70
1	REAR BOOT LID CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	680.00	-
1	REAR BOOT LID WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @\$294.00 (SN)	DAMAGED	588.00	200.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL & END PANEL INSULATOR (SN)	NECESSARY	450.00	250.00
1	REAR CENTRE EXHAUST (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	809.30	-
1	GUM (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
			7,726.80	5,060.60
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE & REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER,RADIATOR,FAN MOTOR & TOP UP GAS.		380.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD.		280.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR & CENTER EXHAUST.		380.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE CAMERA.		180.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN.		120.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002197/Aqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TOWING FEE.		150.00	60.00
	TO CHECK WIRING.		100.00	60.00
	TUFF KOTE.		150.00	120.00
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR SPARE TYRE SIDE PANEL.		3,500.00	2,400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		2,800.00	2,000.00
			8,140.00	5,310.00
GRAND TOTAL			54,272.90	26,643.14
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				21,300.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002197/Aqd3n2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.